GENERAL NOTES

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AND 2020 MN STATE BUILDING CODE

— ’:‘1
= m 2 1.1.  OCCUPANCY: RESIDENTIAL GROUP R, R-2: FIRST THROUGH SEVENTH, STORAGE GROUP S,
' _ROOF - 1.2.  TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: R-2 OCCUPANCY TYPE IlIA,IA. S-2 OCCUPANCY TYPE IA.
946'-73/8 ‘ . 1.3.  SPRINKLERED AREAS (APPROXIMATE - SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL)
946'-73/8 - GARAGE P2 = 33,400 S.F. (ZONE 1)
= GARAGE P1 = 36,352 S.F. (ZONE 2)
x GAUGE ATTOP__ | 1ST FLOOR = 28,609 S.F. (ZONE 3)
W14 2 W1.10 OF S.P. TYP. 2ND FLOOR = 25,480 S.F. (ZONE 4)
76 z o5 3RD FLOOR = 22,721 S.F. (ZONE 5)
xo 4TH FLOOR = 22,718 S.F. (ZONE 6)
OR 5TH FLOOR = 22,718 S.F. (ZONE 7)
7TH FLOOR 6TH FLOOR = 22,718 S.F. (ZONE 8)
= 936'- 0 3/4" 7TH FLOOR 7TH FLOOR = 22,630 S.F. (ZONE 8)
936' - 0 3/4" TOTAL = 237,346 SF.
— : B
x = 1.4. INSTALLATION STANDARDS:
a SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA-13, NFPA 14 (2016)
h'd
W1.4 o W1.10
626 98 625 2. SPRINKLER PIPE TYPES:
-WET-
) STH FLOOR 2.1, 1"BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS
925’ - 4 7/8" 6TH FLOOR al 2.2. gETMH;\?TUE%HFIz%mgg & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH
| 9257 -4118 ! 2.3.  1"BRANCH LINES TO BE BLACK, MEGA-THREAD PIPING WITH THREADED FITTINGS
x 2.4. 13" THROUGH 4" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLACK, MEGA-FLOW PIPING WITH SHORT
a RADIUS GROOVED FITTINGS
W1.4 e W1.10
526 oS 505 3. DESIGN CRITERIA
O wn 3.1. RESIDENTIAL ROOMS, CORRIDORS, FITNESS ROOMS, LOBBY'S, COFFEE ROOM,
CONFERENCE ROOM, & MAIL AREAS DESIGNED TO LIGHT HAZARD.
1 STHFLOOR 3.2. GARAGE PARKING, JANITORS, TRASH, MECHANICAL, ELECTRIC, & STORAGE ROOMS
\ 914'-9 e - DESIGNED TO ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1.
| 914'-9 3.3. RETAIL SPACE DESIGNED TO ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 2.
. D 3.4. REMOTE AREA REDUCTIONS HAVE BEEN TAKEN WHERE APPLICABLE PER NFPA 13 SEC.
S 11.2.3.2.3
W1.4 x W1.10
92 4.1. ALL MATERIAL TO BE NEW AND MEET U.L. STANDARDS
| 4.2. HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 (2016) - SEE PLAN FOR
| 4TH FLOOR HANGING REQUIREMENTS
904' - 1 1/8" 4TH FLOOR :
= 4 04118 1 5. SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWINGS:
TRUSS SPACE BLOWN FULL OF y 7 p 0
x \ +9'6") PIPE ELEVATION A.F.F
S L INSULATION, NO PROTECTION 18 Jﬁ
W1.4 i REQD PER NFPA 13, TYP. W1.10 PIPE ELEVATION BELOW B.O.D
326 x5 325
05
o ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT HAZARD
= UNLESS NOTED)
i 3RD FLOOR
4" 3RD FLOOR
| — 893' - 4 3RO FL ; (F7) HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION POINT
= ]ﬁ 100"  CEILING HEIGHT
S1.4 o $1.10 V)
226 8 295 @ / 6. SCOPE OF WORK:
% 4" COMBINATION _
S5 —— STANDPIPE. g
N
- - - - 2ND FLOOR
L : ; - 883" - 4" 2ND FLOOR =
1| | D 7 i 883" - 4" | ° —
O - 0 0 j ] -
= FITNESS [ ] ' 0
168 - ) 1
COFFEE LOUNGE
144 |
J]ﬂj T] I ] PLAZA N ;
. ————g71'-0" PLAZA . =
A 1 | I ] —
/ 871'-0 — ‘@q | S
L — et e —
— e e
/ | | [ - An
GARAGE P1 //:/ I I 23" HOSE PIPE LEGEND
P100 // [l [l VALVE ON
i : |~""MAIN FLOOR BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
i i |- LANDING, TYP. m 5w CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
| i I i == = = == F|RE SPRINKLER STANDPIPE PIPING
|—— T — . L GARAGE P1 i i = | e | we == F|RE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION PIPING
— : ———— 860" - 4" GARAGE P1 i : i
860' - 4" 4 ! = - =
GARAGE P2 = i ﬁt [ SYM CNT [POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# ESCUTCHEON
P200 i [ @ 1040 [PENDENT WHITE 155° 4.90 12" TY2236 |TYCO LFII SEMI-RECESSED
i - N <q8.0K [13 SIDEWALL WHITE 155° 8.00 3/4" TY4332 |TYCO TY-FRB EC | SEMI-RECESSED
] N b=z | @ 238 PENDENT WHITE 200° 5.60 1/2" TY323 TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESSED
GARAGE P2 H H 4 |446 |SIDEWALL WHITE 155° | 4.00 |1/2" VK486 |VIKING VK486 SEMI-RECESSED
851" - 4" GARAGE P2 : : ol
- 851" - 4" < 92 SIDEWALL WHITE 200° 5.60 12" TY3331 |TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESSED
|_, ZXE 267 UPRIGHT BRASS 286° 14.00 3/4" TY6137 |TYCO EC-14 N/A
@ 6 UPRIGHT/SPRIG |BRASS 286° 14.00 3/4" TY6137 |TYCO EC-14 N/A
O 103 UPRIGHT WHITE 200° 5.60 1/2" TY313 TYCO TY-FRB N/A
B l | I L D I N G S E ‘ I I O N O |[s6 UPRIGHT BRASS 200° | 560 |1/2" TY313 [TYCO TY-FRB N/A
A B ® 18 UPRIGHT/SPRIG |BRASS 286° 5.60 1/2" TY3151 |TYCO TY-B N/A
SCALE= 1/8": 1'-0" SCALE=1/8": 1'-0" d |1 SIDEWALL BRASS 200° [11.20 |3/4" TY5332 |TYCO ELOSW20 |N/A
) | 3 SIDEWALL WHITE 200° 2.80 1/2" VK333 VIKING VK333 N/A
2313 | TOTAL SPRINKLERS
‘ - : \ * ALL WIRING/INTERFACING
LOCATION: 7th FLOOR STAR "2 © :H >> FDC LEGEND OF ALARMS BY OTHERS (6)
REQUIRED FLOW: 500GPM @ T 6" TO FROM SYSTEM
. g
OUTLET PSI: 100 2. 6" GROOVED CHECK VALVE * ALL PIPING PENETRATING THE RISER LEGEND
REQUIRED INLET PSI: I 3. 6" DRAIN 90 W/BALL DRIP EXTERIOR WALL TO BE GALVANIZED @ 1. 6"UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS)
149 1 o~ 4. 6"X24"x21" FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION (FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE
149. 1 5 HORN STROBE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HOOKUP. UNDERGROUND PAPERS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED TO THE
. "FP" CONTRACTOR BY THE G.C.)
2. 6"SUPERVISED OS&Y GATE VALVE
* ALL WIRING/INTERFACING 3. 6X4 CONCENTRIC REDUCER
OF ALARMS BY OTHERS 4. 4"DERINGER 30 BACKFLOW @ ™
5. 4" GROOVED UNIVERSAL MANIFOLD w/FLOW SWITCH, PRESSURE GAUGE, PRESSURE GAUGED - N T~___ DEADEND
RETAIL 5 * ALL PIPING PENETRATING THE RELIEF & TEST AND DRAIN HYDRANT ~ #32 ‘é’
MIN 5/8" DEPTH 183 © EXTERIOR WALL TO BE GALVANIZED 6.  4"OUT TO GARAGE P1 (ZONE 2) EL: 856
CONCRETE WALL ASSEMBL HILTI FS-1 INTUMESCENT 7. 4"OUT TO GARAGE P2 (ZONE 1)
FIRE CAULKING ©) 8. 4"OUT TO STANDPIPE & FDC (ZONES 3-8)
9. 2"MAIN DRAIN PIPED TO EXTERIOR/FLOOR DRAIN. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION -
% WITH G.C. AND OWNER 2
N i .Y 10.  PIPE STAND K EY P LA N
ED STEEL PIPE C% g ) 11.  SPARE HEAD BOX
N %z Z
/ﬂ )
MIN. 1/2" BEAD HILTI FS-1 | l HYDRANT LOCATED A
INTUMESCENT FIRE CAULK 580 LF DOWN THE
AT POINT OF CONTACT STREET
— " . 1 "
FIRE RATED CONCRETE SCALE=1/2":1'-0
PENETRATION ASSEMBLY W-J-1067 o
ergs . =
e Use Hilti FS-1 MAX Fire Stop
8" WATER SERVICE
(BY OTHERS) .
[}
SCALE= 172" 10" 2 : =— —— 3 | ]
MIN 5/8" DEPTH ) |:| I_/—_| —
GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY_ HILTI FS-1 INTUMESCENT )) L . | | | | | | ,/ | | | | | )
FIRE CAULKING — A\~
— 8w 8W fWw— 8W 8W 8w 8W ——<—8W 8W BW — 8W 8W 8W 8W
5TH ST SE
— —
|| | L ;
o STEEPPE | L= Jimmmmnm
N % @ L D[] 8" WATER SERVICE
5 Imimil== (BY OTHERS)
-l (2] (NRRNN] [AANAN] N
L
g5 | | s ‘ 2 FLOW TEST INFO:
MIN. 1/2" BEAD HILTI FS-1 ® 2 .
INTUMESCENT FIRE CAULK s_ay E = STAT'C_' 68 PS|
AT POINT OF CONTACT e R 3 ﬂ FL%Evsl?ésgoopssPlM
% QI PN oo @ 3
Ve
Sammy Screw 1 Sammy Screw ' / ' Member DATE: 08/27/19
FIRE RATED GYPSUM PENETRATION i ?35”82? L " i 2 % FLOW TEST
-] - S |
ASSEMBLY W-L-1054 . AT Rod §§ AT Rod Vertical ~_AT.Rod INFORMATION
e Use Hilti FS-1 MAX Fire Stop 3t Application W
s e —~Screw =2 2 . Wood Screw Wood Screw 5 &
sl 7 Hanger Ring —\\ Hanger Ring Hanger Ring w2
BE|7) ‘ M Branch L o >
gc|, .7 ain or Branch Line >
MIN 5/8" AND 1-1/4" DEPTH § 2 // /. = ) 75 No Block Hanger Hao L — 6 x 2ix 23 FLUSH ROUGH
GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY_ HILTI FS-1 INTUMESCENT S g e St N 22 N %2 X & < BRASS FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE CAULKING L, - ole Strap :
e CPVC NO BLOCK HANGER o FIRE SPRINKLER RISER CONNECTION & HORN
IPS AUTOGRIP_HANGER STROBE
(SAMMY CONCRETE SCREW) SEE DETAIL 1 ON FP1
i i 1&2 HOLE STRAP HANGER IPS_AUTOGRIP HANGER IPS_AUTOGRIP HANGER _(SIDE_SAMMY
(SAMMY SCREW) SCREW) e
CPVC PIPE -
Q % 8" WATER SERVICE
i (BY OTHERS) FLOWED
1 HYDRANT
MIN. 1/2" BEAD HILTI FS-1 EL: 865'

INTUMESCENT FIRE CAULK
AT POINT OF CONTACT

FIRE RATED GYPSUM WALL

PENETRATION ASSEMBLY W-L-2377

e Use Hilti FS-1 MAX Fire Stop

FIRE STOPPING DETAILS

HANGER DETAILS

MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN HANGERS (FT.-IN.)

NOMINAL PIPE SIZE (IN.)
1" 14" 1%" 2" 205" 3" 4" 6"
STEEL PIPE EXCEPT THREADED LIGHTWALL 12-0 12-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0
THREADED LIGHTWALL STEEL PIPE 12-0 12-0 12-0 12-0 NA NA NA NA
BLAZEMASTER CPVC 6-0 6-6 7-0 8-0 9-0 10-0 NA NA

SITE PLAN

v SCALE: 1" = 50'-0"

16" WATER SERVICE
(BY OTHERS)
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CONTINUATION
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@_

RISER
LOCATION.
SEE RISER
DETAIL ON

6" CONC TOPPING SLAB ON

RIGID INSUALATION ON 12" STRUCTURAL|

SLAB REF TOP OF SLAB EL = 882'-7"
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GARAGE P1 AREA A FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN
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KEY PLAN

Design Area #:19 HAZARD: OH1

Zone: 2 System Type: WET

Location: GARAGE P1 ENTRY

Flowing Outlets: 8

Density:0.15 Remote Area:1432
Flow: 580.4 gpm @ 49.9 psi
Calculation Safety: 16.5psi

Includes 250 gpm Hose allowance

NOTE:
1500 S.F. REMOTE AREA USED DUE TO THE USE
OF STANDARD RESPONSE SPRINKLERS.
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Design Area #:12  HAZARD: OH1

Zone: 2 System Type: WET
Location: GARAGE P1

Flowing Outlets: 6

Density:0.15 Remote Area: 1586
Flow: 603.9 gpm @ 58.8 psi
Calculation Safety: 7.5 psi
Includes 250 gpm Hose allowance

NOTE:

1500 S.F. REMOTE AREA USED DUE TO THE USE

OF STANDARD RESPONSE SPRINKLERS.
SPACED AT A MAX OF 18'x18'
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GARAGE P1 AREA B FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

/SCALE= 1/8" : 1'-0"

PIPE LEGEND

BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
= = = === CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING

= = = === F|RE SPRINKLER STANDPIPE PIPING
FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION PIPING

SYM CNT |POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# ESCUTCHEON
@ 1040 |PENDENT WHITE 155° | 4.90 12" TY2236 (TYCO LFIl SEMI-RECESSED
<q8.0k |13 SIDEWALL WHITE 155° 8.00 3/4" TY4332 (TYCO TY-FRB EC | SEMI-RECESSED
@ 238 PENDENT WHITE 200° 5.60 172" TY323 |[TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESSED
<4 446 SIDEWALL WHITE 155° | 4.00 172" VK486 [VIKING VK486 SEMI-RECESSED
< 92 SIDEWALL WHITE 200° 5.60 12" TY3331 [TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESSED
ZXE 267 UPRIGHT BRASS 286° |14.00 |3/4" TY6137 [(TYCO EC-14 N/A
@ 6 UPRIGHT/SPRIG [BRASS 286° [14.00 |3/4" TY6137 [TYCO EC-14 N/A
O 103 UPRIGHT WHITE 200° 5.60 172" TY313 [TYCO TY-FRB N/A
@ 86 UPRIGHT BRASS 200° 5.60 12" TY313 [TYCO TY-FRB N/A
® 18 UPRIGHT/SPRIG [BRASS 286° 5.60 12" TY3151 [TYCO TY-B N/A
< 1 SIDEWALL BRASS 200° [11.20 |3/4" TY5332 [TYCO ELOSW20 | N/A
a4 3 SIDEWALL WHITE 200° | 2.80 172" VK333 [VIKING VK333 N/A

2313 |TOTAL SPRINKLERS

SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND

2 4 6 8 10 120 14 16" 18
fa)
z =
& 5 o xZ
I L 35 uu
a) 22 o £
w o g i} Sy
> o X rr Oa
L o) m
14 = wo >o
T o o [ x Z om =
o x ww >
w 0] a O T 9
= o F = z
v R £ O na 2<«
1) = 9 <~ >0
@ W 2 Hiioy
2 I I o o ErwT
zZ . E I e ST SW,
< 4 5 E 8§ w805k
z 2 © 2 dxES%IRS
» O Wuyo Z 20%a%2o00d
u g oo Z pruSa0zz
£ E Lzo 0O <o9p<<zy4
o o o4 UL wgogws=9
Z W <ZzUW m sSpgpLtI=z<
3 e £z o onboieLow.
< 3 So F JZw®3zo0R20
x & =3< > WQEOZZOX>Z
b - worT § TCzFLIWORN
zZ o '_Z(D I Wyl euw
w v 0= 'E Wrpop<soWaw
O < >TZ 9 05,005«
a OwWa HO oy, SosPL
L o007 sz Fz2xB9320 =
z T - m w e <07 >-O
r FZd94a< waZ2g<S3EQ
w m%é%&é <m§x§3<§m
a ESP;ZO 2aIUwmdn?
w NIExrs §zxP35xopzzZ
3 ZplLwsd ESQESFXOL
2 §0ou80 502540 E08
= Sgpe20g 032 4 =
2 D5edz3,037288<znp
£,0-v<H nOmh
SIS Atouhiguezo9
uJIODOI—U-'m—Ez_l—QUJ,_LuU)
BelZ0E5228 5513992
1z 4 - - -0 Ll L
<TI0zl 2x =
5S2525225223zcE53=
< oo 6 6 Noos2ctd
wn
o
=
<
|_
wn
2
>
@)
o
o
o
<
L
|_
<
()
o
Z
)
2
>
L
14
O
Z
Z - <
O (Luo
n
ul 0
— < =
z| D = -
J 7))
& J I
z| = O
51 4 O O
o <L <C
& L
o =
2 - Z
)l <€ 0o Z
s <
()]
£
;o
— =
[a g

Contract No.

C22-9

Drawing Date: 11/18/22
Scale: 1/8" =1'-0"
Drawn By: BCJ

STATE FIRE
Approval By: MARSHAL DIV.
SHEET NO.

FP 3 of 10



Robyn Kelderman
Text Box


L

(@
()

-

G

NO COVERAGE REQUIRED
ON NON COMBUSTIBLE
DECKS ACCORDING TO
NFPA 13 SEC. 8.15.7.2 (TYP.)

N . 17 18) (8.) (8. 63 19
T Design Area #:14  HAZARD: OH2 .
. . L o e — —" L t
< Zone: 3 System Type: WET DeS|qn Area #: 10 HAZARD: OH1 Im |||I Im
A Location: RETAIL Zone: 3 System Type: WET = ®
’ Location: GARAGE ENTRY T - 29
< i 183 138 El_(: 212 &\9 212 ‘E 21 2‘_| 212 212
i Flowing Outlets: 9 _ _ =3 | 9-7 Elo; 9-2 2-8 | -1 T 65
Density:0.20 Remote Area:975 Flowing Outlets: 8 Kﬁ 3 2 P
O Flow: 455.5 gpm @ 61.3 psi Density:0.15 Remote Area: 1574 Nr.@ N[Q?@ o Q
<_EI Calculation Safety: 5.7 psi Flow: 508.3 gpm @ 57.8 psi o i e R W 0
O Includes 250 gpm Hose allowance Calculation Safety: 9 psi oA
Includes 250 gpm Hose allowance K By L B - _— =
NOTE: 1500sf REDUCED BY 37% TO 934sf = l—_—_—_—_—_—_— 1 ) oo — — — — — — -1 m— -1 o
DUE TO CEILING HEIGHT PER NFPA 13 FIG. NOTE: _ 210 = S
11.2.3.2.3.1 1500 S.F. REMOTE AREA USED DUE TO THE USE [5-11"—A 01y 111" 111"y e
| B |
OF STANDARD RESPONSE SPRINKLERS. S o o o 1
/| (597
M
KEY PLAN 1 T
—] > —] o ]
113
oo o< N
AN® O AN® SR Gaody'
01,8 T T T (2599
O /vr
WS
Osg SP@A Y ) 7 |:| . ,\-
R, //V/Q O/l//c EDr o+ =14
e 7, €06 Or 1 1~ 113 113
—_ )
0, Pog Un,.OF PER STATE IFC AMENDMENTS 17 14 14
rngMOED 7s) 903.3.1.6.5 SPRINKLER COVERAGE IS NOT REQUIRED IN Sphave Gao? © © © © O {40 ~
AL VESTIBULES THAT MEET THE FOLLOWING 138 ® (2505
* 255S.F.ORLESS 5E NO COVERAGE REQUIRED ON NON =
/ e IS OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR LIMITED COMBUSTIBLE 16-6"| COMBUSTIBLE PROJECTION 1o IR Jo 1l .
Fpy & CONSTRUCTION T ACCORDING TO NFPA 13 SEC. = P =2 = P b o
< e HAS GLAZING ALLOWING VISION INTO VESTIBULE 8.15.7.2 (TYP.) 13
W, «  ONLY PURPOSE IS INGRESS AND EGRESS Gy 13 14
3 Fry e CONTAIN NO FUELED EQUIPMENT, FLAMMABLE OR " ) ) ©
RE COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS, OR FURNITURE. INCIDENTAL 10 4" COMBINATION S.P. DN o o o @601y |5 REMOTE AREA#14] Je
COMBUSTIBLE STORAGE IN THE VESTIBULE IS ® w/ 23" S.P. HOSE VALVE o o o of o gl IS —(b
LIMITED TO FIVE CUBIC FEET OF MATERIAL. AT MAIN LANDING =l NS = =5 2 50 R
T 24" ZONE L P N B—TI (5445 —‘
o CONTROL © € = e B R 7/
J SEE DETAIL ON o R o4 sHR3
- THIS PAGE o - 1 1
BUILDING o =11
STORAGE 11710 ™ B 1 1 1 @) (@) @) O
154 10'-8" —
= @) P © O Jz .
\ N B — F - (©] (@] Js 1o :: @
— — |
. - y 1 _ = \ L I RETAIL 2 @ .D o~ |
S1.9 5 O O - = of < 183 2—121;. ij;r
121 . - 116 i 10 = F
DIM TYP, [ o' \&, — @) (@) ) ®
UNIT S1.9 . o L ®
221 & j oo oo o o
- of o = b all I =& B
ke > 1, ] 1
\/ ] ™M)
_ 1-5_ 665 - L O D3
5 ) —~ TRASH 2 N ~= ~z ~ -
.".'..W'.. ROOM ‘E:’N = ;‘I_Q'_'O ;‘I_o'_'o ;‘I_u ;‘I_f—"
i {D 42 DN o
R © - ® ® @ O
1| B 3 B ® MOVE-| <D
WFH RGOMN—— o= HALL
‘1157’;1_"0‘@\@;}3; D g st 1w || o<
: ) o7 7 =y
RS R o % o I 1 1 |I 1 1 :‘ ? :‘ ? :‘ ? |
D N e 20 w7 ke6 | 1]+ 17 1° NL: 1° '
()-O% 10’8 10’8 = \y F:O 1 2 9._
PRINTER.-]...: ﬂ i 1
158 100" 1] ) :) © O5 O Il = | L. 4" COMBINATION | L] ~ © sPK.PROTECTION © @) ©
: S.P.DN TRETAL \ REQ'D AT
:> I :} corrIDOR [ [ J>—ALTERNATE LVLS o= o
. f 1a99.67 . 2 PERNFPA1Z A% S =
2 = i — ]~ ‘" 22.15.2.2.1.4, TYP.
e - SRR .
CORRlDOR T P ] I Il I g ~ et ~‘_ : o) N0 ~
Dl YT PR 212 AP 212 21, - ot f 22 o2 ARLIEDIILY | KB = S 212 A= AR 1Y) »
@.o 39 (4 7-7 5-4 5-5 7-2 Hi®- { 8-7 87 || ¢ 1-11 2488 87 & o
2 . AT | il
o : = —+—{5-11
1]
[m)]
2 = B A i AT T o
Zp — o | H H o ’ 1 1° a
(7] . ~ B
_ @ @_ DIM TYP, |. DIV TYP. [7107] i o o Il
cEx i UNIT S2.3 [ COFFEE = o @) @) @) n
z 22 201 -
8 X T i b2 - 144 SPK PROTECTION NOT REQ'D IN o Jdo
ox< o 10 | T { o ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS OR iy =l iy
<€ -l Y o o|
- -
Z> W SPK PROTECTION NOT d e oo || dﬁ H 3.1.6.2 (TYP.)
432< + | < REQ'D IN ELEVATOR 1 o " ; - EbeV, 16 2
~ M L 1 1 N © N © —
%55‘): N MACHINE ROOMS OR N ] WQRRK R{fOM i iN) N ©) f
Ly>E N ELEVATOR SHAFT PER s : 1624Q - 4 S o | | | | | ]
OF30O 903.3.1.6.2 (TYP.) > N > = o W
PE>2Z 1 S 3 i > ; o o 03
n== - j =l I S
weag TRANSITION 1 @ ol ® Bl H o v RooM - =~ CEz
<ol < 12 =, 2
EoX3 Il e FROM 5 e ‘Z{‘VZE
w3 @9— : PACKAGE = »_: [l =
xlg< 0 0o 4" S.P.DN w/ 2" S.P. g&fo : - e R ) Sl L T 958
wolwd © O] HOSE VALVE AT MAIN d 9-7 A e || O (@) © T
DING 11'-8" I
- 40033 X == .7 . o B
v/ . S i e | Jo I 1 R B S g
~..~.~. ¢\9 ay E : O EEEiEE 8-3 . - = .
Rz p e 2 © Q, ' ©
. S ] &
i/ — i
~ Lo y = S1.12 ' S E| of of e of e
o »; o L {;} g S N =4 =l N
" 9-7" -
8 RAG L O | Q Q
N 163 i o / 167/{oHt "0 /5772 o - T L T T 7 T T
A, 106 112" ' ~0 15-5"— {11-11"] ~ {11-11"]
C 1§ > :
TRANSITI ELEV.3 N /VESB'\ R —
FROM Q AL o, 260 >
CPVC TO > e L, - )
STEEL . R (g Y} N, 4\5 fp 1 EXPOSED
L BN/ /AN TS NEBsS T DUCTWORK,
L ELEVATOR b '/ 0 Sp ’4)’/¢ EQU 6" -7 =4 TYP
NO PROTECTION ' & FLOBRY | BST/?U/?//V/\' '?04,,0/'?50 S 7 . L ﬂ/ '
REQUIRED IN AR 419-0" ! ; ,VE 0 < 50 &g _709@ L O Lz
cf R —— - 1 — _ —
VESTIBULE PER 4 % CORRIDOR 2 o\ - L P NO PROTECTION
MN FIRE CODE S&10 ~ > = 1-8 ° o REQUIRED IN
903.3.1.6.5. & B Z LTS N -
v 85 IS o VESTIBULE PER MN
77% N 10'-4 1/2" FIRE CODE 903.3.1.6.5.
4. ~ . o
“KESHBUL, ____{:)
&9 L ATF A4 L
EXPOSED & W
DUCTWORK, . ~0 NO COVERAGE REQUIRED ON
TYP. o \__NON COMBUSTIBLE
PROJECTION ACCORDING TO
Z:7 7 A 25N NFPA 13 SEC. 8.15.7.2 (TYP.)
L 5\5 L | 5 ,*/ -
|| 105 — ,%
DIMTYP, (;) G
UNIT S2.1
205 & ot I \/\.
g | > ©

{.9

KEY PLAN

1st FLOOR AREA A FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

/SCALE= 1/8" : 1'-0"

S1.9
121

DIMTYP,
UNIT S1.9
221

77%

ZONE CONTROL DETAIL

ZONE CONTROL LEGEND

é

STORAGE

171.10'-63"

1st FLOOR AREA B FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

S
S

N
SN

=

\\.\\\\

v

SCALE= 1/8" : 1'-Q"

NOTE:

* RESIDENTIAL PENDENT SPRINKLERS IN
UNITS SPACED AT A MAX OF 16'x16' U.N.O.

* RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS IN
HALLWAYS & UNITS ARE SPACED AT A MAX
OF 16'x16, & SET 4-6" MAX FROM DECK.

CEILING NOTE: 1st FLOOR

DECK HEIGHT @ 10'-8"
UNIT CEILINGS ARE
NON-TYPICAL SEE RCP
CORRIDORS @ 10'-0"
CORRIDOR SOFFITS @ 9'-0"

PIPE LEGEND

BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
= = = === CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING

= = = == F|RE SPRINKLER STANDPIPE PIPING
w= | wem | wem == F|RE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION PIPING

b

oL

-

SEE DETAIL 2
ON FP1

ook wN S

4" FEED MAIN

23" BUTTERFLY VALVE

25" CHECK VALVE

25" RISER MANIFOLD

23" TO SPRINKLER SYSTEM
13" DRAIN RISER

fa)
z =
o m
S 2 z EF
I o)
< z>
@] ” o g =3
w o g i} o
w 3 T rrx Oa
D_f o > <C UJO >'o
g g g s
w o a ©O Yy Zo
= o F < x =
£ o = T 5 == o=
E oW o 2F
[ = O [a] <<
[2] 7 = =) = |_|J<D>LIJ
o 5 Y o kK EWpXT
z - F ¥ LTSy
< — =) = [m] mOFoﬂ-l_
= ; = w _wa -
Z D o 2 mmp__,oan:m<
ww Z—nd 12
[} o m o P4 DOLIJDDQ.DO
w e =4 5 9Koag<zm
e Q ZIQsuLG_-<a
2 o IO B LlEr=z<
3= FrlWolLow .
= © =z o [a) [hd Q =
S 25 F JZu®s0R200
5 Q& =22 mQrFrozzo>z
u S To Z TOZzrFrj<WORN
Z }_ZI ~0 E w I—n:m
G T 0.9 N wlOEZQuWED
6 & >-2 og oi Fapolw
o buwag &0 o%EsIosLu
L 0o%7 sx FZ2<395g0s
Tl WXz2Q i<EQ
14 |—<_|o<<( MD.;LU s Jd 5
w pTIQar <ozTWSIIL
L ounzEitxr 0>fuiwgs8p
[m)] |_|_|_|J|—||:ZO zm%mwmzmz
W NEExz O0zP5ZoZLzZ
4 zZplLWg FESQEXFEZOL
X WyJl8oE SFESpowzgl
=220« Qu=zmox W=
2 EEco5z3,03288%2ep
s255:232%uhLizwlo0o
EIg:)OFLLIBZD.ZELUDLuﬂfI>-
Hrnsoxz22a2a7505U0
he  S10.%2_0,50=202
P2dzd4Fdoxd2d0psUzw
nh=<S<nw<zoI<<Tarxmos=
< oo 6 6 Noosoxod
n
o
=
<
|_
n
<
>
@)
o
o
o
<
L
|_
<
()
[72]
Z
)
2]
>
L
14
O
Z
Z - I
O (Luo
e O
i 0
— < =
zl D = -
i 0P
& J I
z| = O o
51 4 O O
0O 4 <D'
& LLJ
o =
2| < n £
s ¥ S
o
£
5o
— =
[a =

Contract No.

C22-9
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SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND

SYM CNT |POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# ESCUTCHEON
@ 1040 |PENDENT WHITE 155° | 4.90 12" TY2236 (TYCO LFIl SEMI-RECESSED
<q8.0k |13 SIDEWALL WHITE 155° 8.00 3/4" TY4332 (TYCO TY-FRB EC | SEMI-RECESSED
: @ 238 PENDENT WHITE 200° 5.60 172" TY323 |[TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESSED
@ <4 446 SIDEWALL WHITE 155° | 4.00 172" VK486 [VIKING VK486 SEMI-RECESSED
a < 92 SIDEWALL WHITE 200° 5.60 12" TY3331 [(TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESSED
ZXE 267 UPRIGHT BRASS 286° |14.00 |3/4" TY6137 [(TYCO EC-14 N/A
@ 6 UPRIGHT/SPRIG [BRASS 286° |14.00 |3/4" TY6137 (TYCO EC-14 N/A
e O 103 UPRIGHT WHITE 200° 5.60 172" TY313 [TYCO TY-FRB N/A
@ 86 UPRIGHT BRASS 200° 5.60 12" TY313 [TYCO TY-FRB N/A
® 18 UPRIGHT/SPRIG [BRASS 286° 5.60 12" TY3151 [TYCO TY-B N/A
< 1 SIDEWALL BRASS 200° |11.20 |3/4" TY5332 (TYCO ELOSW20 [N/A
a4 3 SIDEWALL WHITE 200° | 2.80 172" VK333 |VIKING VK333 N/A
2313 |TOTAL SPRINKLERS
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1.8(2 . UP/DN.w/ 25" S.P.
" VALVE'AT MAIN'LA
- q Il
— ) DIM TYP, W0.2 DIM TYP, i ’ @)
(,l I ] W26| SNIT Wb 602 UNIT WO.2 DIMTYP, | wz3tH -
REMOTE AREA #7] 603 ’ | 302 UNI':I3'OV1V2.3 601
D D - &
i 130 70018213 I &212;2 2z | 212
Cror ? 2 2 e | o “4; - | L e # : SPK PROTECTION NOT REQ'D IN
P | A7 o~ ” 3" '
{0210y or. N o R 9 ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS OR
7 © e | O ELEVATOR SHAFT PER STATE
e Fa | i : l IFC SECTION 903.3.1.6.2 (TYP.)
I | 3 @ —
l || <+ *I— ol E—| ]
021 )30 : <z b EXPOSED - DIM TYP,
i I UNIT W15
ﬂ 703y o DUCTWORK, TYP. o 209 AR,
I
54 y —
1 = Sp, R Bife)
[ [OJ ” ¢ i K p 1 IO was
®_ i o) J.1 ELEI/A R 5 632 i
® (217X /6451/4 0, DIM TYP
>N —(700 i FCSSCTO R = - - - = - 1% UNIT W2.5
= - | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 .
" ! 7o - ~ - TS T i "= | raCa | - - O 332 I
1 4 114 T RS s s ——1 [ IT'S Wie ) w17 i © ) | ) ) [ %2 wir ——@©
- V4 —30027 27 A7e 3, : 622 ST an 2 e =
S b = B wiz o Tve, | ([} - DIM TYP, |© eae] DMTYP, — | DIM TYP,
L UNIT W1.2 > PER STATE IFC AMENDMENTS UNIT WA.7 UNIT W1.4 DM TYP. UNIT WA.7 1" RISES IN WALLS TO —®R)
= L 1o 130 o 320 903.3.1.6.4 SPRINKLER COVERAGE IS [ 330 IS 326 UNIT W11 | 1 11 a1 [ 330 ~—FEED SIDEWALL SPK'S
1 17 i ! 10 H NOT REQUIRED IN LINEN CLOSETS M T [I—) I 328 608 M | I ON TOP FLOOR (TYP.)
: 702) J- 0. 43 OR PANTRIES INSIDE OF A DWELIING — : — AN O / .
E. — o o > 0001 L N UNIT THAT ARE 121 OR LESS | — ’ ’ U . . A .
E. e ' S on, 0. & EXPOSED BATH <55 S.F. NO \® NO COVERAGE REQUIRED
RISEWITH ! /0 . ® I TV | PROTECTION ON NON COMBUSTIBLE
s 0219 K s DUCTWORK, TYP.
- 13" STEEL ) Wy 13 (14) REQ'D PER NFPA DECKS ACCORDING TO
= ' 173 olla v 30, "3
= L Nolag 0031 O > 13 815.8. TYP NFPA 13 SEC. 8.15.7.2 (TYP.)
® ‘ 2-1 °2+1 | = 77 o .15.8, )
~ : ! - STAIR 2 PP
O B =~ iy W1.3
WO.1 S s 8
604 (1 .
= L ;5 2- 0032y -1t ~1- 2
18-0" N+ 49sqft //////%/
L} s /// \
. 5194 %‘E)%
i S \l»7| /SCALE=1/8": 1'-0"
BATH <55 S.F. NO T R o
PROTECTION = : 5008
REQ'D PER NFPA < 130 : o4ty
13 8.15.8, TYP. 2 1800y = @) o O - \
8-0" I 19 @iy, S
2 0046 v
. 7
F.9 —="N 1 0044) Py . R
| 1]3-5 ” = 3 oW 0 L :'FCORRlDS)R'
151", 760 <0029 e, S
: @18 n 5368 NG 903 ~
+ {0048 o0 /s 3 R AN O . ~
. 18 (o Tq
, 1802 ’ -~ o
| : RQO—<0257 - s/ %8
V130 0053Y5.
RISE WITH : OWg o 7 %
. O
14" STEEL - ~ 0185Y130 o/l N
W2.1 © ' 7 pA N °
605 N7/ 0252 /S
SYRED BN ~
T 1 /N ~ 77
o ' 2%+, <0205 X
> L/ S~
~
02044 5.,
W1.6
NO PIPING IN THE "ATTIC" SPACE 06
ABOVE THESE UNITS DUE TO oy
THE SKY DECK ABOVE. gy Tve Z - <t
& 374 16
UNCONDITIONED : 4 L <~
SPACE ABOVE (D <t
e LO
— W w
2.5
58 4550 ;3(1’ g & < > Z
7
\ 114 .11_ NOTE: rem— < E
Desian Area #:18 HAZARD: LIGHT Design Area #:9 HAZARD: RES ) NS 3 — -1 + RESIDENTIAL PENDENT SPRINKLERS IN CEILING NOTE: 6th FLOOR =
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